

P.O. BOX 3628 ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403

Dear Applicant:

Thank you for expressing interest in the Ravens Roost #35 Scholarship. The Ravens Roost 35 organization loves football but believes in supporting local charities, community events, and higher education. In 1992, the Roost presented its first scholarship award. Since then, more than \$102,000 has been awarded to deserving high school seniors in the area.

An applicant for the 2024 Ravens Roost #35 Scholarship must be a high school senior with a minimum grade point average of 2.00 and plans to attend an HBCU in the upcoming semester.

Please complete the attached application and include the following:

- A one-page (double-spaced) essay describing your higher educational goals, career plans and financial need
- An official high school transcript
- Two letters of recommendation. These letters must be from an employer, high school teacher, counselor, and/or administrator.

Completed applications should be forwarded to: shontru@yahoo.com

The application must be submitted no later than Tuesday, April 30, 2024. Upon review of your application, the committee will notify applicants regarding the status of their application.

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Shon Little at shontru@yahoo.com or by phone at (443) 852-9688.

Sincerely,

Shon Little Scholarship Committee Chairperson James Chester President, Ravens Roost #35